

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2609 OF 2004

M/S. VIR RUBBER PRODUCTS P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-III

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report))

Date: 02/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call none appears to pursue the matter.

The appeal is dismissed on default.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2609 OF 2004

M/s Vir Rubber Products P. Ltd.
...Appellant(s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise, Mumbai-III
...Respondent

O R D E R

Even on second call none appears to pursue the matter.

The appeal is dismissed on default.

.....J.

(H.

K. SEMA)

.....J.

.....

RIKRISHNA)

(B.N. S

New Delhi,

January 2, 2006.