

ZITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2609 OF 2004

M/S. VIR RUBBER PRODUCTS P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-III

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Hari Shanker, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Jayakumar, Adv.

Mr. N. Jagdish, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil I.A.No.3 of 2006 for restoration of the civil appeal is allowed.

appeal is restored to its original number.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2609 OF 2004

M/S. VIR RUBBER PRODUCTS P. LTD.
T

... APPELLAN

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-III
NT

... RESPONDE

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 of 2006 for restoration of the civil appeal is allowed. The civil
appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.

.....

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI,

AUGUST 21, 2006.