

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2609 OF 2004

M/S. VIR RUBBER PRODUCTS P. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI-III

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Harishankar, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Jayakumar, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal is admitted.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master